

Domaille Engineering LLC

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 2, 2011

Domaille Engineering announces new Quality Assurance Manager

Rochester, MN, December 2, 2011– Daniel Schlinger has joined the Domaille Engineering team as the new Quality Manager for the Rochester, MN plant. Prior to taking on this role, Mr. Schlinger served as Quality Specialist at Rochester Medical Corporation in Stewartville, MN where he lead efforts for FDA 510(k) compliance on new product development efforts, along with auditing critical suppliers for compliance to FDA CFR Title 21 Part 820, ISO 13485 and ISO 9001 quality systems requirements.

Mr. Schlinger has extensive experience as a Quality Assurance manager and machine shop supervisor in various Midwest and East Coast organizations. He has led multiple plants through FDA, ISO certification and Nadcap accreditation. He also directed compliance efforts for the European Medical Device and Canadian Medical Device Directives.

Mr. Schlinger's new responsibilities are to accurately measure the Quality System to determine effectiveness, initiate effective corrective action as needed and update Quality System requirements for ISO 13485 compliance and certification. "I'm very pleased that Dan will be joining Domaille Engineering. He brings a tremendous wealth of knowledge to our management team. With his addition, we now have the tools and expertise to move forward as a leader for Life Science equipment and devices," states Jim Frazer, President of Domaille Engineering.

To learn more about Domaille Engineering's engineering and manufacturing services, please email us at info@DomailleEngineering.com or call 507-281-0275.

Domaille Engineering LLC is a worldwide provider of precision engineering and manufacturing services to high-tech industries and a leading manufacturer of optical fiber polishing equipment. Domaille Engineering is a three time winner of the prestigious Deloitte & Touche's Fast 50 award, given annually to the top 50 fastest growing technology companies in Minnesota. Established in 1990, Domaille Engineering is headquartered in Rochester, Minnesota.

Contact Information:

Domaille Engineering LLC 7100 Dresser Drive NE Rochester, MN 55906 (507) 281-0275 http://www.DomailleEngineering.com info@DomailleEngineering.com

###